bodies with limited water quality due to levels of dissolved oxygen in water and PCBs in edible fish. Net pens in the 

harbor are currently utilized for the commercial production of salmon. 

(6) Wetlands. The Port Angeles regional watershed has a wealth of wetlands which contribute to the overall 

health, diversity, and function of the area. Three hundred sixty-six (366) wetlands are mapped in the Port Angeles 

regional watershed. The estimated acreage of deepwater in the watershed is 633 acres. Wetlands cover about four 

(4) percent (3,043 acres) and additional hydric soils four (4) percent (2,696 acres) of the total acreage of the